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", Has the rertified- copy/sopies o
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b) If naot, by homgmany!daysfitl:'tﬂ.
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, ALLAHABAD

Circuit Bench' at Lucknow,
Registration O.A. No,214 of 1989 (L)

Smt, KeKe Saxena cocns Applicant
Versus

Union of India & Others .....Opposite Parties.

Hon.Justice K.Nath; V.C.
Hon, K.J,Raman, A.M,

3

P '
(By Hen.Justice K.Nath, V.C.)

- This application under Section 19 of
the Administrative Tribunals Act XIII of 1985 is
for issue of an order to quash the reversien of the

applicant referred te in Annexure-Al, dated 20,9,84.

2¢ " The preliminary questign is whether this
application filed on 228,89 can be considered to
be within the prescribed period of limitatien., It
is admitted case of the applicant that the impugned
order was passed on 31.8,81 (vide para 6(8) of the
applicati@e)whereas‘;ﬁé/hnnexurqul,dated 209,84 is
the letter of the General Manégef mentioning that
the matter had been examined in detail, that héviﬁg
been prometed on adhoc basis, she‘was reverted to the
lower grade when her working was found to be
unsatisfacteory and after she had been given due
opportunity. The letter also meﬁﬁi@ns that the
applicant had represented to the Divisienal Railway
Manager who had reviewed the case twice and that
the applicant had retired on superannuatien on

31.7.84.
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3. - The learned ceunsel for the applicant refers
to Section 21(2)(a) of the Administrative Tribunals
Act which that alse is of no help to the applicant
because it prevides f@r'a,peri@d of limitatien of six
months from the date of the enforcement of the Act.

That peri®dnals® expired long age.

4, The learned counsel for the applicant also

 says that the order of reversion got misplaced and

the applicant and her husband were hespitaliéed
and therefsre coeuld not file the application in time,
Apart from that, the application does not mention any

o~

such fact, any such plea cannot be treated te be

‘honafide because it would rest upon an act of negligence

in se far as the miSplaéement of the document is
concerned and what is a result of the negligence, cannot

be called bonafide.

56 " The applicatien is entirely beyond the

peried of limitation and is dismissed in limine.

ﬁﬁ%ﬁi;:/;;;////////’ Vice Chairman

Dated the Sth Sept.,1989.
RIM |
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aND
UNION OF INDIA 2ND OTHERS. mecce ReSpondents.
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1IN “TH% CENTRAL ADNINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ALLAHABAD.

.

*

CIRCUIT LUCKITOW.

LY

. ' Repistration Mo _jl&?‘of 19894 )

Smt. K.KLSaxena,Wife of Shri T.3.Saxena,aged about

.

Versus

.

62 years resident of 325 H Indralok Alambagl,Tuckngw

esses. Petitioner.

Union of India through Genersl Manager, Nortiern

Railway Barodas House, New Delki,

General Manager, Northern Railway,Baroda House,

N@W Delh io

Hazratganj, Lucknow.

' | | j%§

' . » » - . o 3

3, Divigional Railwey Manager, Northem Railwsy o
R (o H : ?

sesees Respondents,

Y

DETAILS OF APPLICATION.

1. Particulars of the
applicant,

i) TName of the applicant.
ii) ©Name of Husband,

iii) Designation & Office,
in which employed,

A
iv) Office address.

kY

v,; Address for service of
‘all notices,

Sut, K.K.Saxena,
Sri T7.5.Saxena,

Chief Inspector Tickets
In the office of

Station Superintandent,
N.Railway,Varanasi,
vnder D R, M. ,N,Rly.,
Lucknow,

Retired as Chief

Inspector Tickets from .
the control of 8.S.,N.Rly.
Varanasi,

325 H,Indralok,Alambazh,
Lucknow,

2, Particuiars of Respondents:

1) Name and Desisnation of
the respondents,
ii)Office address of the
respondents,
iii)4ddress for seryice of
all notices,

i) Union of Inlia through .
Gensral Manager,
Forthern Railway,
Baroda House,New De7hi.

,ii) The Gener=l Manarer,
Horthern Railway, -
Baroda House,New Dglki,

iii) Divisional Reilway =~

Yenagar,N,Reilway, - '
Hazratganj, Tucknow, ‘-
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: 3. Particulars of the order against which
Y 1 application is mades-

The application is against the following order:

i) Order No. with reference D.0,H0:% -103/‘/176°
to annexurs. | _ @nnexure A=1,
1) Date. . 20.9.1984.
{ iii)Passed by. 3 Shri R.P.Singh,

General Manager,
Northern Railway,
Barode House,
Yew Delhi.

iv) Bubjects in brief:-

| 1o That the applicant has since retired: after
rendering over 36 years of sarvice with devotion to duty

integrity end with.clean rzcord from the post of

> | C.T.I. Varznasi,N.Railway. in scale Me550s 750
#
20 Tha%'fhe'éppiicant being the senior-most
ﬁ ! mﬁin her*cadteinot bhly in Tycknow Division but over
> NoTthern Reilway in the checking stoff was promoted to

the post bf”Chief‘inépéctor(Ticket5 iﬁ}gcéié:§f7oo-9oqf?:
(non-selection post ) amainst the vac&ncy caus ed due to
retirement of OShri M.I.Khan, 91v1q10na1 Chlef Insp@c;or
(Ticket) and wa s posted at Northern ! Lallwuy,Lucknow_

“station.

3, ~ That the applicant worked fqr‘13 months .

and eerned one increment .

4.>. Thatathe applicant afterf;efving 13 ﬁdnfhsv
was suddenly reverted to the lower post in scale

B4 550-750 verbally by respondént No.3 and junior—most
person was posted.vice the applicant,.
Sa That no reversion-order was served on mE.

the applicant. |

6 ' That no opportunity ﬁas given to the applicant
to explain her conduct nor anytwarning and charge sheet

wag igsued to the applicant,
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T - That the applicant represented against

» . g ‘

her revefsion to the Divisional Reilway Manager, N.Rly.,
Tucknow who did not respond to the applicant’s

representation.

8 In_aﬁsence of ény decisiah,on the applicant's
representation by Divigional Railway Wensger, N.R1ly.,
Tucknow the appliéant.preferreﬁ'a feprésentaﬁion to

the Chief Commercizl Superintendent, N,Railway,
Newf&elhi, who zslso did not ﬁiSpOSe‘Of the representatior
“and fiﬁally the applicant's husband wrote %o Sri Z.P.
Singh, the then General Manager, Northern Railway,

New Delhi, who in turn replied that he was unable to

do anything in the matter A4/ =as the”apélicant has

already retired on 31st July, 1984,

8. | As' there is clear harassment to the poor
woman employee-by the authorities and the ordér of the
seneral Wansger as coztainé& in Annexure Nosd~1 is
not in speaking order and against the principles of
natural justice and the reversion order wis illegal

hence this petition,

4,4 Jurisdiction of the Tribunals

The applicant declares that the subject
matter of the order ageinst which she wants redressal

is within the jurisdiction of the tribunal,

5e ‘Lipitations

The applicant further declares that the
application is within jurisdiekizm limitation prescribed
in section 21(2)(a) of the éﬂ@inistrative1;¥;5Tfibunals

act 1985,
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TPaets of

the cases-

That the

applicant was appointed as Lady

Ticket Collector on 12,3.1945 and wes posted at

All ahabad,

2e

-That the

applicant was transferred from

Allahabad and was posted at Vapranasi,Northern Railway,

fucknow Division in grade ks, 65-85,

Se

That prior %o upgréding in 1978 the applicant

was working as s.l.(m)’f;'graae B4 550=750, The

designation of S.I(T) was changed as Chief Inspector

(Ticket).,

4q

e

-

That two posts in grade Rs.550-750 were

-

upgraded in scale 5, 700-900 in 1978 in Tucknow Division.

De

That the

applicant was promoted on adhoc basis

against the upgraded post being the senior-most in the

Seniority 1ist over Northern Reilway but the epplicant

o Lyl

wzs reverted to her substantive post grade s, 550-750

on the plea that the zbove two posts phom By would he

operated in Head quarter Office,New Delhi and Jjunior to

the epplicant was given the grade of f54 700=900 in

Hesdquarter office thereby the applicent was denied the

legitinate right in being grade T3, 700-900,

6,

That the applicant was promoted from grade

Bse 550=750 t0 R34 700=900(RS) and was posted ss Divisional-

Chiet Tnspector(Ticket) on Tucknow Division at Luckiow

Statlon with effect from 1,8,1980 against the vacancy

caused by retirement of Shri I.I.Khan.

Contdooo-050
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Te That the applicant being the senior-most was
L]
promoted against the non-gelection post of grade
o
RS. 700"“900 . } :‘i
8e That the applicent was reverted to her

sybstantive post in gcale s, 550-750 from the post of
Divisional Chief Inspector(Ticket) in grade s, T700-900

after performing 13 months duty Witi,§ULl satisraction

on 51 8. 1981 ¥ verbally without anyft;z;?or ren son or

. —-— - ———
Rahe N
’

any cuse,

L ‘1 - L3
Oe T hat the applicant was neither given any
opportunity nor was issued any charge sheet under D&AR -

for such reversion.
10. That the applicgnt represented againgt the
said verbnl ymx revefsidﬁfgn 22,7.,1982 to D.R.M,,8,Rly.,

»
Iucknow, Photo-stat copy of the application is annexed

as Amnexure No.fH=2,

)

174 That in absence of any decision by the
Divisional Railway Manager Ne RLy.,LuoKnow“for zonths

together the applicent represented her case to the
Chief Commercial Superintend®f¥,Northern Railwsy,
Baroda House,New Delhi, in January,1983 and to Division
Railway Manacer,N,Rly.,Tucknow again on i7.7.84. Photo-g
copies of the representations are snnexed as dnnexure
Noed=3 =snd A-4,

&

4
12,

the representations given by the applicant,.

That the respondents did not dispose of

13, That the applicant as well as her husband

represented the case against her reversion to Srl R.D,

Singh, General Manager, N,Rly., New Delhi on 25.7.1984.

Contdooop6.
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14, * That the Generzl Manager Shri R.P.5ingh,

rejected the representstion on the plea that he' could not

do anything béc

suse’ the spplicant had retired,

15, That the applicsnt has since retired on
31st July,1984 aﬁﬁeyéﬁfﬁé§§§§ post of C.I,T in grede
Be 550~750 after performing 38 years wunblemish peeevd

gervice,

16, | That thé“applicant was only the Lady employee
in the Compercizl Departrent in Ticket Checking who performe

her duty in face of other Male members.

17 That the General Menazer,N,Rly, ,New Delhi did
not give any reply to the applicant but conveyed his

decision through my husband Shri T,5.%axena,

18, . - That as the reversion wes 11legal and
irregular and ggainst the principles of natural justice

So the reversion is liable to pe quas hed,

7. Detzils of remedies exhausteds

The applicent declares that she availed of
all the remédies available to her under the relevant service
rules, The applicant representéd the case égainst the
reversion to Divisional Rgilw%%ﬁﬂmnager,ﬂ;ﬁly.,Luckﬁow
on 22,7.82 and i7.7.84 (4nmexures 4-2 snd A-4) and
Chief Commercigl Superintendent, N,Rly.,New Doihi and
the General Menager,N,Rly.,New DS1hi in Janusry , 1983
end 25,7.1984 respectively (Annexure A=3 and A=5)
but the gsame was re jected. by the Genersl Manager,ﬁ.&ly.;

New Delhi (Annexyre A-1),

8. Matters not previously filed or pending
with any other court,

The applicant further declares that she hsd not

jik 2 " | CoOntdeeeeTe
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previously filed any application, writ petition or suit

reJaPilbﬁ the ratter in respﬂct of which the application

has been made befere any court of Law or any other
authority or any other Bench of the Tribwnal and nor
any such application, writ petition or suit pending

betore any of them,

9. Relief soughts

In view of the facts mentioned in para 6
above the applicant prajs Tor the rollowing reliefss-
.1. ’ The Honoursble Court may @m@ be pleas=d to
quash the reﬁersion as mentiohed in Amexure 4-1,
2e , Issue directidh”in the nature of Mandamus
to The respondents to promote her in grade %.700-900
from j1 8. 1981 and

3¢ . a dlrﬁotlon to whe respondents to le the

mgmm@hmm@@mp@mmcmmm tbe pay and pen31on of the applicant

in grade Bs, 700~900 and its arrears including gratuity,

, all
leave encashment ete, to the applicent and/consequentisl

benefits,
GROUIDS,
Te Because the applicant was the senior-most

OvVer northern Railway and was promoted agsinst non-
selection posﬁ in\grade fse 700-900,

2e Because the.appli?ant earned one increment,
3, Because the applicant was promoted as
Divisional Chief Inspector(Ticket) on 14841980 after

seeing the confidential reports/records

4, ‘Because the reversion order was not gerved

on the applicant and the applicant was yx rnverted vorballj;

P
5e Because no charge sheet was lssued to the

applicant nor any enquiry was held nor any show cause

notice was given to the applicant,
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Te BeCause the reversion was illegal, bad in Lew

and against the pr1n01pIPS of naturzl justice

8e Bacause the reversion of the'applicant was
arbitrary and one sided and without any foundation,
and the reversion was only to give benefit to the other

persors favourite to the authorities,

9, Becange it violates the Article 311(2) of the

Indian Constitution, ag no opportunity was ever given

to the applicant.

10. Interim order if any prayed fors NIL,

11 Particulars of Postal order in respict of the

application fees

1o . To. of Indian Postal Order: - D,D 7 S\’}\S 1) f’”%.ﬁ‘?
L"
2. Wame of the issuing Post Offices ()O% fhce c(;@&gﬁ

3e Dato of issue of F Tbstgﬁ orders L - 52 ?Lf)

4, Post office at which payables Jifbxat, —¢4¢I<JL,
o b A

12, List of enclosures:.

From Annexure No,4-1 to A1§:~

Verificstion

I, Smt, X.K.Saxena, wife of Shri TeS.Baxena, aged aﬁou
62 years resident of 325H Indralok Colony, Alawbagh,Tluckno
do hereby vorlfy that the contents of paras 1 to 8 are A4/
true to my personal knowledge and paras 9 to 10 velieved
to be trus on legal advice and thet I have not suppressad

M@aj)&@/\/\ e -

Signatured of the applicant.

any mat=rigl fact

Dates Lb\vu,»\p{,\)

Places 22 ~ £+ /fo/
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g bN ARTHERN RAILWAY

General Manager o BARODA HOUSE,
' ' NEW DELHI.
DO No, B-108/C/1762., Dt:9e September 1984

My dear Saxena,

Reference,- Your letter dated 25th July '8k,

After receipt of your letter, I have
had the matter examined in cdetail, I find ‘
that Smt. K.K, Saxena had been promoted on ~
adhoc.basis to Rs,700-900 grade, and when

- her working was found unsatisfactory,after
‘giving due opportunities, she was reverted tol

the lower grade. She had represented to the
DRM who had reviewed the case twice.

2, It is now too late to do anythlng in
the matter, as she has already retired P
31st July 1984+ on superannuation.} ‘ ;“f’* ,‘

7'WV\A)‘(A\ h VV'-(' /l/ Aah g7z ,;“,,(,Jw J((,L/y&w,wq -

Yours sincerely,

wvu L

¢ sl (/vc,wk Lw C«z] exopif -

( R, P Singh)

Shri T,S, Sazena
325 H, Indra Loﬁ,
P, 0, Alambagh

LUCKN O,
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADVINISTRATIVE TRIEUNALS ALLAHABAD.
-D.‘ . . Y 4", -
CIRCUIT LUCKNOW®Ws - S . é -

APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE
TRIBUNALS &CT 1985

vRegistration No s 2/’%7/1)

“ERTWEEN

.

Smte KoK Saxena, ®eove Applicaﬂto

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS ¢ 0 e tooce Resp@ndentSe ?H’.

COMBT L ATTON TOs 2 s

Seloi  DeSCription oF. oo CUments
i

relied upene _Peage Noe
ATNEXUTe Fo.a=2s ' ' '

"Photo=stat copy of the epplication
of th'e.applicant dated 2207082 in
Connection with the @ppeal against
the reversion order.

2e  Afnexure a3,
Photg=stat copy of the representgtion
of the 8pplicant to mr irRhpenimakmme
Chief Commercia

mreRreiog
1 Superintendent,,
Ne.R2ilway, B28rcda HouSe, N ew Delhi

dated January, 1983;

30 RANERUre Noofimd, " y |
Phote=s tat copy of the reminder of o -
the &pplicent dated 17,7484 o DRM/N eR1 ye,
Lucknowe . o

4o FHNECRULE NOopw5s

Phote=stat copy ef the represent
' mage t@ s Raposmgh'_

ation
the then GuMoy

NeR1ye,New Delhi d ated 25,784 by

the husband of the applicent Sri TeSe
8 axena,

‘ Signature of the @pplicante -
For use in Tribunais Office. '

'Date of filinge

Registration No. Lo h _

T t
-

<

#S Signatures
fo r Registrare

-




Thl Di visional Kailway Manager,
For thern Railway ‘
Luoknow

dr, N

. Regs My promotion as Divisionsl Chie?
. Inspector o{ Tickets In Gr.700-800(R8).
. LK ] h

; I wan gomtod to offtoiate for the above ...
poat on 1,8, 190 and worked to my beat ompacity |
for more than a year when I was suddently reverted
-to the lover grade without assigning any reason or =~ -
‘warning, In this connection, I may also be permitted
to. state that dur ing. the entire period of my aervice
of over 36 years, including the period of officisting
as DCIT'on promotion, never a warning or any edverase
comments had been p assed on my working, Thus, the
sudden reversion was s great ahook to me. ‘

8 :
I thought end feel thet hefore such ultimste
action was taken against.me, I should have baen :
atlegst given an opportunity to explain my poeition

or given a warning to inmprove if I was inefficient,
which I understand should have been done under the
extant rules and orders issued by the Rl lway Bosrds. N

2" - This has put me. to heavy finaneisl loss
in my gratuity, Pension and PF, In order that

I mey prove my worth, I onceagalh request yod to
kindly give me an opportunity to show that I m not
that inefficient as I have been supposéd to be. '

- I hbﬁo you will very kindly review ny
case and pass the requisite orders, , '

Yours faithfully,

. Dt.. Ju]_y 22, 1§82 - _‘ ﬁ( KSA’XM L
" (8mt. K.X. SAXERA)
e Chief Inspeator (Tickets)
N.Rly.mcknov
(on leave)
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To

T The Chief Commercial Supdt.,
; forthern Railway,

, Headquarters Office,

"~f~‘ Baroda House, lew Delhi.

Phrough proper channel.
Sir,

Sub:- Appeal against my reversion from the pist
of Divl.CIT LKO in scale TO0=-900(25) to ‘
%z the vost of CIT in ecale 3.550-750( ).

;JZ In thie connection I preferred an appeal to DRM

5 ‘ LKO 1in Sept.B81 which was followed by an appeal to
CO5 NDLS with a copy to D3N LKO in sometimes in 1982
vhen no reply to my appeal was received from DRM LKO.

It i8 now more than a year that evea & decision
from your end also is not avsilable to me and I
‘continue to suffer financially and alsc a much Juoior
man .to me has wrongly been allo wd to enjoy a higher {
status and a higher salary. ' ' !

1, therefore, respectfully beg to remind your
honour to0 very kiidly commucicate to me your valuable
decision. This is all the more ziecessary due to the
fmct that I have only one year #ight monthe to serve

o when I will get sugeranuated and finelly retired.
this pericd I feel is neceseary for me to sesx legal
redressal againet the injustice done to me ia violatieon
: of all the extaat rules and orders of fbe administration
cnthe subject of adhoc promotion particularly when the
senior most em loyee after having rendered more than
%h years of good and satisfector, services witbhout /
aay blamieh wbatsoever during this long legal service

-

is involved.
it is, therefore, requestad that I may ve favoured
with your decision on my appeal within a fortnight.
Yours faithfully, /
y e C . B
-,ﬁd‘cg@/ﬂlm > F)

Uated " s TeoT% = Galela NoRy BEB T

Copy tob- JRH LKO for {aforzatior and necessary action,

Advance copy to: OCs ¥.R. Ed. 478.0 ftice,Baroda House,
New Delhi. \

forea -
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‘ Re: Non=disposal of my appeals
) o

I preferred appeals against my 1llegal and
ulwarranted reversion from the post of DCI(T) £n scale
700/900 to the Post of CI(T) {n scale 550/750 to your

redecesor as well as CCS through you almost two years

this simple matter in the course of even more than two
years and I ap retiring now on 31g¢ of July (<o) after
about 2 weeks., Coudd I therefore request you now
finally to intimate to me the decision of the CCS asg

I have learnt that some underhand mthod has been

adopted in your office to harm me, You may kindly look
into this & favour me with a reply,

2= More than two months back I submitted
another appeal to your honour against the biased &
baseless remarks of the Sr DCs {n my annual CR for
82~83 as a conge ence of which I was denied even the

aggtlon putting me to heavy financial

loss in my DCRG and pension, The upgrading was enforoced

84 was my work taken into consideratlon
for the period ending March 84(1,e, 83=-84) or the
beseless report of 83-84 only gealed my fate,

| 3= I had Zginted out in this appeal as to
- - how I had been dlgor inated againet indicating the
} deliberate attemgt Xm of the Spr DS ¢ not only to
{ i - discredit me in the eyes of my jJuniors but also to harm
/\fﬂb me financially,

rﬂ&q But deaglte By unbounded faith in your gense
\ of Justice which had*in the previous DRM prior to you
have yet been denged the benefit of your sense of
Justice which you are known to possess,

) It shall be extremely kind of you ifyou could

! Please take a decision soon to save me from the finane
cial loss & also enagble me to retire with credit after
a long & blameless service of 38 years,

| Yours faithfully
L Bow 55782 ARlpina

HT?U—A-D%W | Smt KK, S/axena. '
325 H Whm Lz - CIT /V‘/Q7 Varsacs
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erson nd Confidentisl

Phone 50762
3525 H Indra Lok
P+ O Adlambagh, Lucknow
; bt 7 .84,
" My dear R+ Singh Sahib,
‘i. As a last resort, to save my wife Smt K., K., Saxena

Cel.Ts Ny Rly Varnasi, retiring atter a few days 31st

July, from heavy financial losses, due to the the unsorupu
~lous behaviour of your two Sr¢ DCSs at lucknow I anm

writing this letter to you in the hope that you will
certainly roctiig;the injustice done to her and oblige

your old colleague and friend, ‘ “

24 My vwife has rendered a total of over 38 {earl.
Dlameless service, But during the period of a little
over two years only during 82-8% one of these two worthies
found her absolutely worthless, These two officers

viz, ghri Nandpn & Shri Bisht never liked to tell her

80 Or ca or her remarks on the basis of any of their
inspection notes, ,
e She_held the present post since 1961 and mmg L
this long period of gver 20 years no other officer had

any suth complaint against her as to make such a remark

in her CR as was done for the period 82-83(4.e,) Absolutely
not fit for promotion, ‘

4, On 1st of August 1980 on the basis of a Dlameless
record of service she was promoted from her exut%
grade of 550/750 to the next higher grade of 700/

as a permanent vacanoy of DCIT occured eon LXKO Divn, as
she was also the Sr, most not only Mn the Division, bdut
on the entire N, Rly in her cadre, This arrangement
wag ad-hoc as it was a selection post under the control
of Hd. Qrs Office & no selested person was available,
She contimied to offioiate without any complaint whatsoever
for one year & one month when Mr Nanda suddenly reverted
her with effect from 1,8,81 in violation of Rly, Bd's

written confdl orders without giving her t
all, as reguiteds . " Cnou® §1ving her any wehings a

Se Appeal vas made t0 DRM and I even met Mr, Chatta,
but no decision was given for almost a year, Then an
appeal was made to CCS through DRM, but no official reply
aboutCC8' decision has been given S:u today. I have
however learnt from Shri J.P, Chaubey's let r(oogg
enclosed)in Nay last that CCS had ordered her to
restored to her ioutim as DCIT in scale 700/900

It seems Mr Bisht the pregent Sr DCS felt slighted and
hence he issued en adversé CR in Nov., 83 for the period
end ing March 83(1,e,) after a l.ague of 8 months(perhaps
against Rules) with the motive that he may not mmiy
implement CC3's order, The then DRM perhaps also

Gonfd..o.z '
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supported him, This wag a very unscruplous vay of ?>{f
denying a legitimate gervice benefit to a sincere '
& honest employee,

“6¢ ' This adverse CR declared hey to be “g&gglﬁ&g%&
t_for promotion® The result was that even the bene
~1ite of wpgra was snatched from her & staff even
two grades lower than her have got the benefit of the
higher grade iz, 700/900 and she has been pushed down
many steps lgwer, rading in g ow_ 4 )
promovion b B [

[ &Y

7. From the above facts the maleintentions of these
officers are clear, as they have been making out some
baseless records for reasons not known & certainly not

on the basis of actual failures by her with her explana
-tiona, Was it not necessary for them to call for her
remarks or explatnation before including edverse remarks

in the CR(as commented upon by the Supreme Court in g
Judgement this {ear in Jamuary) soon after they had noticed

her faflures, think this 15 just againat the principles
of natural justice,

8, There is another remark in the CR abodt earnings,
In this regard mywife tells me that Shri R.A, Rai C.I,T,
BSB retired & shri R.K, Singh Hd TC RBL never gave even
a single paise. by vay of earnings, And yet they were
never given such adverse remarks becense they are
influential union officials, She says her eammings can
be certainely compared with that of DCIT LKO whose works
1s similar to hers, as both have considerable office work
relating to a very large nukber of TTEs & correspondance
with DRM, Her work however can mot be comp: red with
those CITs who work as aquafﬂ incharges on trains,

9. Another important point to mention is that such

. CRs were also given to eight station masters and a
reservation supervisor(Scheddle caste) at Varenasi,
But thelragppeals weére accepted on one consideration or
the other,gnd the benefit of upgradation was to be
allowed them, But in her case her eppeals was given
no consideration at all, Another peal hended over to
the present DRM over two nonths back is still pepding
though she is retiring within a fevw days, The first
appeal to Sr DCs was persuaded to be taken back which
dealt with each remark fullg, on the aufgestion of the
DCS, who promised her that he will get rectified,
But she never thought that she was being bluffed as
the amended appeal ag ger suggestions of the DCs was
rejecteds A copy of the original appeal with initials
of the clerk in confdl section is being enclosed for your
information & guch action as you may deem neocegsary,
The original one(taken back) with the gea) of the Confd)
section 4s in her possession, This is how sincere loyal
& honest employees are befooled & made to guffer, parti- /
cularly women in the post-internationa%Zyear despite /womon

Prime Minister's exhortations for a helpful attitude
towards thenm,

Contd,., el
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10,  There was yet another attempt by Sr Des v ihehé
to spoil her CR for the period ending March '84 by
witholding T,A. Bill for January 84 still unpaid
and asking ACs to obtain her explenation through a
confidential letter No ACS(1)Misc/Con2/84 dt 7.3.84,
one of the charges was as to why she had visited DRM
office 4 times in the month, I am sure never anyone
else has been asked to explain such visits, as she wag
the only target for an adverse CR, This letter was
duly & satisfactorily replied & no further commumnication |
has 80 far come to her, Thus despite good eamings t
& good work the Sr DCS never liked to grant her the '
benefit ofupgrading as his only baselss adverse CR for _
the period ending 82-83 had sealed her fate, even though
g upgrading was enforced in April 84 & onwards upto June

€+ after her lest good performance for the per od-akaxu?_
mnd 83“8“, .

11, These are some of the important facts of the case

and in my opinion a viiélance‘enqmiry is needed to

unish the fuilty & alleviate the injury to my wife -
oth financially and physically as/swedzafter reversion/Su.c.
she is on regular trcatment for Hyper.Tension., But
ultimately it has to be your decision as to how this
matter should be desposed off so that she does not suffer ,
life long on a/c of reduced pension & DCRG,

12, Relevant page-rs can be called for from CCS as. .. -
well as the DRM, hope you have trust 4n what I have

written & will surely take necessary steps very early
to get her justice without any discrimination, .

" With great regards,

I am very sincerely yours

| o e
e : - (T.S(SE’x’ena)y/) :
| Py 0oy MR Veroane
. Rresk Rutsbytog Nkl Vs




